BETHEL CHRISTIAN CAMP
Parent / Child Weekends
IMPORTANT INFORMATION

WHAT TO BRING TO CAMP

NECESSITIES:

Bible or Bible App

Sheets and Blankets or a Sleeping Bag
Pillow

Towels

Toiletries

Bathing Suit

Shorts and Tee Shirts

Underwear

Shoes

Long Pants and Sweatshirt (it’s still cold at
hight)

Rain gear

Flashlight

Bug Spray

Sunscreen

Water Bottle

Lake / Shower Shoes

OPTIONAL ITEMS:
Fishing Gear
Musical Instrument (store at your own risk)

PLEASE DO NOT BRING:
Alcohol

lllegal Substances

Pets

Weapons

RULES AND REGS

We are excited to have you join us for a
Parent / Child weekend at Bethel. We know
it will be a great time of fun and growth for
you and your children. We also hope that
you develop healthy relationships with your
children, our staff, the other guests, and
our Lord.

We strive to provide you with quality
programs, facilities, and staff. During many
of our scheduled activities, trained staff will
provide supervision and leadership to keep
the activity SAFE and FUN.

During your time at camp the supervision
of your children is your responsibility.
Please encourage them to abide by camp
rules and boundaries. Please warn them of
potential dangers and areas to avoid
without supetrvision.

For the safety of everyone, please park
vehicles at the Dining Hall at Check-in and
enjoy walking as you explore our property.

EHHISTIAN CAMP

WwWw. bethelchristiancamp.org




Mother / Daughter Weekend Schedule

Friday
8pm
9pm
10pm

Saturday
8am

9am

10am - 12pm
12:30pm
1:15pm
3pm

5pm

6pm
7:15pm
8:30pm
9:30pm

Sunday
8am
9am
10am
12:30pm
1:30pm

Check-in - Dining Hall

Worship and Session #1 - Dining Hall
Evening Snack

Bed

Breakfast

Worship and Session #2 - Amphetheatre

Morning Activities - TBA (it's going to be awesome)!
Lunch

Afternoon Activities - Waterfront / Trapeze / Canoes
Zipline / Blob (2 hours)

Free Time

Dinner

Group Game

Worship and Session #3 - Dining Hall

Smores and Campfire - Island

Bed

Breakfast

Worship and Session #4

Morning Activities - Rockets / Gaga Ball / 9 square
Lunch

Depart

Free Time Activities

Explore
Fish
Canoe
Gaga Ball
9 Square
Carpet Ball
Basketball





